		01-10-3	2000	FILE NO. A32797 PCT USA
	MN2/12/19/49			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101240	915	documents or copy thereof.
3.	Name of conveying party(ies):         Poopathy Kathirgamanathan         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact         [] Yes       [X] No         Nature of conveyance:         [X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Nar         [] Other		Name: <u>South E</u> Address: <u>103 E</u>  City: <u>London, S</u>	ss of receiving party(ies) Bank University Enterprises Limited Borough Road E1 0AA United Kingdom State:
Exe	cution Date: November 26, 1999			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	1		
lf ti	nis document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution	on date of the appl	ication is <u>November 26, 1999</u>
А.	Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)	[X]No 09/466523
	Additional number	ers attached?	[] Yes	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Marta E. Delsignore	7.	Total fee (37 CF	<b>* R</b> 3.41): <b>*</b> <u>40.00</u>
	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
	Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u>	8.	Deposit account	number:
	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>		02-4377 (Attach duplicat account)	e copy of this page if paying by deposit
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. arta E. Delsignore Name of Person Signing		•	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>Eulergnue December 17, 1999</u> uture Date
	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachn 01/07/2000 MGDRDON 00000011 09466523 02 FC+581 40.00 DP	nents and document:	2	
NY02	:235001.1			PATENT

. · ·

REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0388

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
10. Name of conveying party(ies):						
	(-)					
11. Application number(s) or registration number	((S):					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
		Page of				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.						

## PATENT REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0389

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **Poopathy Kathirgamanathan**, a British subject of 14 Sandhurst Avenue, NORTH HARROW, Middlesex, HA2 7AP, UK, being the owner of a certain invention entitled **ELEC-TROLUMINESCENT MATERIAL**, as fully set forth and described in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/GB98/01773 filed 17th June 1998, and having the full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **South Bank University Enterprises Limited** having its registered office at **103 Borough Road**, **London**, **SE1 OAA**, UK, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application, any continuations thereof, any Patent granted thereon and re-issues thereof to hold same unto the said **South Bank University Enterprises Limited** ABSOLUTELY.

AND Poopathy Kathirgamanathan, hereby covenants and agrees that he will communicate to South Bank University Enterprises Limited, its successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said invention, and will, upon its request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to enforce proper protection for said invention.

Witness 1 Alan Cohen Date . . . . . . Poopathy Kathirgamanathan Witness 2

**RECORDED: 12/17/1999**